Note: The distances listed are the typical maximum cable distances. The actual
maximum cable distance is dependent on the physical characteristics of the
network installation.
User’s Guide
TN-SFP-GE-x, TN-GLC-xx-xx, TN-CWDM-SFP-
1xx0, TN-CWDM-100LX-1xx0 series Cisco
compatible Small Form Factor Pluggable (SFP)
Transceiver Modules

TN-GLC-SX-MM TN-CWDM-SFP-1xx0 TN-GLC-BX-x-x0
TN-GLC-T
TN-SFP-GE-x, TN-GLC-xx-xx, TN-CWDM-SFP-1xx0, and TN-CWDM-100LX-1xx0
2 Tech Support:  1-800-260-1312 – International:  00-1-952-941-7600 – (24 hours)
Part Number Port Description
TN-GLC-BX-D 1000Base-BX, Simplex LC 1490nm Tx/1310nm Rx,
single mode, single fiber 10 km (6.2 miles)*
TN-GLC-BX-U-40 1000Base-BX, Simplex LC 1310nm Tx/1490nm Rx,
single mode, single fiber 40 km (24.9 miles)*
TN-GLC-BX-D-40 1000Base-BX, Simplex LC 1490nm Tx/1310nm Rx,
single mode, single fiber 40 km (24.9 miles)*
TN-GLC-BX-U-60 1000Base-BX, Simplex LC 1310nm Tx/1490 nm Rx,
single mode, single fiber 60 km (37.3 miles)*
TN-GLC-BX-D-60 1000Base-BX, Simplex LC 1490nm Tx/1310nm Rx,
single mode, single fiber 60 km (37.3 miles)*
TN-GLC-FE-100BX-U 100Base-BX, Simplex LC 1310nm Tx/1550nm Rx,
mode, single fiber 10 km (6.2 miles)*
TN-GLC-FE-100BX-D 100Base-BX, Simplex LC 1550nm Tx/1310nm Rx,
single mode, single fiber 10 km (6.2 miles)*
TN-GLC-FE-100-FX 100Base-FX, Duplex LC 1300nm, multimode
2 km (1.2 miles)*
TN-GLC-FE-100-LX 100Base-LX, Duplex LC 1310nm, single mode
10 km (6.2 miles)*
TN-GLC-GE-100-FX 100Base-FX, Duplex LC 1300nm, multimode
2 km (1.2 miles)*
TN-SFP-GE-L 1000Base-LX, duplex LC, 1310nm, single mode with
DOM, 10km (6.2 miles)* (**)
TN-SFP-GE-S 1000Base-SX, duplex LC, 850nm, multimode with
DOM, 550m (1804ft) on 50/125um fiber, 220m (722ft)
on 62.5/125um fiber*
TN-SFP-GE-Z 1000Base-ZX, duplex LC, 1550nm, single mode with
DOM, 80km (49.7 miles)*
TN-GLC-ZX-SM 1000Base-LX, 1550nm, single mode
80 km (49.7 miles)*
TN-CWDM-100XL-1270 1000Base-LX, 1270nm, single mode
80 km (49.7 miles)*
TN-CWDM-100XL-1290 1000Base-LX, 1290nm, single mode
80 km (49.7 miles)*
TN-CWDM-100XL-1310 1000Base-LX, 1310nm, single mode
80 km (49.7 miles)*
TN-CWDM-100XL-1330 1000Base-LX, 1330nm, single mode
80 km (49.7 miles)*
*The distances listed are the typical maximum cable distances. The actual maximum
cable distance is dependent on the physical characteristics of the network installation.
**Provide 100Base-FX interface when plugged into a gigabit SFP slot on Cisco catalyst
3750, 3560, and 2970 series switches.
Note: Install simplex, single fiber SFP models in pairs in the same network where one
is the local device and the other is the remote device.
techsupport@transition.com – Click the “Transition Now” link for a live Web chat. 3
Part Number Port Description
TN-CWDM-100XL-1350 1000Base-LX, 1350nm, single mode
80 km (49.7 miles)*
TN-CWDM-100XL-1370 1000Base-LX, 1370nm, single mode
80 km (49.7 miles)*
TN-CWDM-100XL-1390 1000Base-LX, 1270nm, single mode
80 km (49.7 miles)*
TN-CWDM-100XL-1410 1000Base-LX, 1410nm, single mode
80 km (49.7 miles)*
TN-CWDM-100XL-1430 1000Base-LX, 1430nm, single mode
80 km (49.7 miles)*
TN-CWDM-100XL-1450 1000Base-LX, 1450nm, single mode
80 km (49.7 miles)*
TN-CWDM-100XL-1470 1000Base-LX, 1470nm, single mode
80 km (49.7 miles)*
TN-CWDM-100XL-1490 1000Base-LX, 1490nm, single mode
80 km (49.7 miles)*
TN-CWDM-100XL-1510 1000Base-LX, 1510nm, single mode
80 km (49.7 miles)*
TN-CWDM-100XL-1530 1000Base-LX, 1530nm, single mode
80 km (49.7 miles)*
TN-CWDM-100XL-1550 1000Base-LX, 1550nm, single mode
80 km (49.7 miles)*
TN-CWDM-100XL-1570 1000Base-LX, 1570nm, single mode
80 km (49.7 miles)*
TN-CWDM-100XL-1590 1000Base-LX, 1590nm, single mode
80 km (49.7 miles)*
TN-CWDM-100XL-1610 1000Base-LX, 1610nm, single mode
80 km (49.7 miles)*
TN-CWDM-SFP-1270 1000Base-LX, 1270nm, single mode
80 km (49.7 miles)*
TN-CWDM-SFP-1290 1000Base-LX, 1290nm, single mode
80 km (49.7 miles)*
TN-CWDM-SFP-1310 1000Base-LX, 1310nm, single mode
80 km (49.7 miles)*
TN-CWDM-SFP-1330 1000Base-LX, 1330nm, single mode
80 km (49.7 miles)*
TN-CWDM-SFP-1350 1000Base-LX, 1350nm, single mode
80 km (49.7 miles)*
TN-CWDM-SFP-1370 1000Base-LX, 1370nm, single mode
80 km (49.7 miles)*
*The distances listed are the typical maximum cable distance. The actual maximum
cable distance is dependent on the physical characteristics of the network installation.
TN-SFP-GE-x, TN-GLC-xx-xx, TN-CWDM-SFP-1xx0, and TN-CWDM-100LX-1xx0
4 Tech Support: 1-800-260-1312 – International: 00-1-952-941-7600 – (24 hours)
Part Number Port Description
TN-CWDM-SFP-1390 1000Base-LX, 1270nm, single mode
80 km (49.7 miles)*
TN-CWDM-SFP-1410 1000Base-LX, 1410nm, single mode
80 km (49.7 miles)*
TN-CWDM-SFP-1430 1000Base-LX, 1430nm, single mode
80 km (49.7 miles)*
TN-CWDM-SFP-1450 1000Base-LX, 1450nm, single mode
80 km (49.7 miles)*
TN-CWDM-SFP-1470 1000Base-LX, 1470nm, single mode
80 km (49.7 miles)*
TN-CWDM-SFP-1490 1000Base-LX, 1490nm, single mode
80 km (49.7 miles)*
TN-CWDM-SFP-1510 1000Base-LX, 1510nm, single mode
80 km (49.7 miles)*
TN-CWDM-SFP-1530 1000Base-LX, 1530nm, single mode
80 km (49.7 miles)*
TN-CWDM-SFP-1550 1000Base-LX, 1550nm, single mode
80 km (49.7 miles)*
TN-CWDM-SFP-1570 1000Base-LX, 1570nm, single mode
80 km (49.7 miles)*
TN-CWDM-SFP-1590 1000Base-LX, 1590nm, single mode
80 km (49.7 miles)*
TN-CWDM-SFP-1610 1000Base-LX, 1610nm, single mode
80 km (49.7 miles)*
Note: All Transition Networks' SFP modules fully comply with the Multi-Sourcing
Agreement (MSA). This compliance allows our SFP modules to be used in other
MSA compliant SFP platforms. In addition, the SFP modules referenced in this